Become Part of A Community Movement!

Urban Health Partnerships

UHP is a public health nonprofit that works with communities, governments, and organizations to mobilize toward health & equity, especially in underserved communities.

Donate to Support UHP Community Liaisons!

UHP Community Liaisons (CLs) are residents who are hired onto project teams working to advance policies, programs and environmental changes that improve the health and quality of life of those most in need. The CL Framework is a tested model for citizen-centered engagement in government and community initiatives.

Community Liaisons advocate for policy, programmatic, & neighborhood changes:

- Improved streets, transportation, & parks
- Equitable access to health resources
- Services and support for older adults
- Access to healthy food

The Community Liaison Framework <u>builds power</u> in communities that have historically been left out of decision-making processes.

Your Donations to UHP Will Support:

- The expansion of CL training to better equip them to advocate for change within their communities
- Strengthening the CL program to ensure it has the foundation to continue to grow

I've seen a great impact on how I advocate for community residents and for myself. As a CL, I'm looking forward to see how we continue to evolve in providing that positive and accessible impact and I am very grateful to be a part of that.

Myla Chapman, Community Liaison

Community Liaison (CL) Impact Highlights

49



CLs UHP has hired and trained to work with communities across 16 projects!

6,166,488



Residents UHP and CLs serve across 44 communities and 3 counties.



6322+

Community members directly engaged by CLs in 2022.



65+

Community Park and Food Assessments conducted in 2022.

The creation of a train-the-trainer model to teach other organizations and government agencies to adopt this innovative model



Make an Individual Contribution Today Via DonorBox!



donorbox.org/uhp All donations are tax deductible

Questions? Contact Dr. Andrea Iglesias, CEO/Executive Director, at Andrea@urbanhp.org.